addition to sponsoring and supporting some scientific and intellectual conferences and seminars, that 
aims to serve and develop civil society institutions with its various activities and goals. The company’s 
total contributions for such activities during the year amounted to QR 1,339,825 (QR one million three 
hundred and thirty-nine thousand eight hundred and twenty-five only) during the year 2022. 

Company’s credit rating: 

Moody’s reaffirmed the company’s overall credit rating as A1 for the year 2022, the same as last year’s 
rating. 

Conclusion: 

The company is committed to working on the development of its activities and projects in accordance

[...]

environmental centers and institutions, in addition to sponsoring and supporting some scientific and intellectual 
conferences and seminars that aim to serve the development of civil society institutions on their various activities and 
goals. The total contributions of the company for such activities during the year amounted to QR 1,339,825 (Qatari 
Riyals one million three hundred and thirty-nine thousand eight hundred and twenty-five). 

FIFTH: Occupational Safety and Security: 

The company considers the implementation of security and safety measures as one of its most important priorities 
and obligations towards its employees. The Company’s Security, Fire and Safety Department works to implement all